
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 29053 2 9 0 5 3 
RE: Extension of Contract No. 29053 (PA-01305) for Furnishing and Delivering Gasoline and Diesel 

Fuel to  the City of Long Beach (BPLB05000051) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 29053 is made and entered as of April 11,2008 by and between the CITY 
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Merrimac Energy Group (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29053 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

1. The term is extended to October 11, 2008. 

2.$ 637,500 has been added for the six (6) month extension. 

X 

X 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 
8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor 

CONTRACTQR 

\ I ( P r i u y p e  Nakd 

Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

istant City Manaaar 
City Manager 

Approved as to form: 



'3 

J 

1439443 
-: N 3 9 R r, E D ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 

A California Corporation 3 U N  2 2 1988 

I 

The name of this corporation is MERRIMAC PEPOLEUM, INC. 

I1 

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any 

lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be 

organized under the General Corporation Law of California, 

other than the banking business, the trust company 

business or the practice of a profession permitted to be 

incorporated by the California Corporations Code. 

I11 

.The name and address in this state of the 

corporation's initial agent for service of process is: 

GARY E. HICKMAN 
Attorney at Law 9 

11770 Warner Ave., Suite 223 
Fountain Valley, California 92708 

IV 

This corporation is authorized to issue only on class of 

shares of stock which shall be designated common stock. 

ART1 CLES 



RESOLVED, t h a t  t h e  P r e s i d e n t ,  o r  V i c e  P r e s i d e n t  
and t h e  Chief  F i n a n c i a l  O f f i c e r  of t h i s  c o r p o r a t i o n  
be,  and they  hereby a re ,  a u t h o r i z e d  and d i r e c t e d  t o  
pay t h e  expenses o f  t h e  
of t h i s  c o r p o r a t i o n .  

i n c o r p o r a t i o n  and o r g a n i z a t i o n  

The Chairman t h e n  sugges ted  that t h e  Directors 

c o n s i d e r  t h e  proposa l  of 

Sa id  p roposa l  i s  as follows: 

F 

On motion d u l y  made, seconded and unanimously c a r r i e d ,  

t h e  fo l lowing  r e s o l u t i o n  w a s  adopted: 

There be ing  no f u r t h e r  b u s i n e s s  t o  come before t h e  

meet ing,  upon motion d u l y  made, 

t h e  meeting w a s  ad journed .  

ATTEST: 

I n c o r p o r a t o r  

I n c o r p o r a t o r  


